W PERIODIC TRANSACTION REPORT

Filing ID #20006564

Clerk of the House of Representatives « Legislative Resource Center « 135 Cannon Building « Washington, DC 20515

FI1LER INFORMATION

Name: Hon. Bill Flores
Status: Member
State/District: TX17

TRANSACTIONS

ID Owner Asset

3M Company (MMM)

FILING StaTUS: New

Accenture plc Class A Ordinary Shares
(ACN)

FILING StaTUS: New

AIM Infrastructure MLP Associates
Fund LP

FILING StaTUS: New

Transaction Date

Type
S

12/21/2016

12/21/2016

12/14/2016

Notification Amount

Date

01/5/2017

01/5/2017

12/12/2016

$1,001 - $15,000

$1,001 - $15,000

$1,001 - $15,000

DescripTioN: Special Distribution final sale proceeds from the Fund's sale of American Midstream Partners

Altria Group, Inc. (MO)

FILING StaTUS: New

Apple Inc. (AAPL)

FILING STATUS: New

AT&T Inc. (T)

FILING STATUS: New

Automatic Data Processing, Inc. (ADP)

FILING StaTUS: New

Capital One Financial Corporation
(COF)

FILING StaTUS: New

12/21/2016

12/21/2016

12/21/2016

12/21/2016

12/21/2016

01/5/2017

01/6/2017

01/5/2017

01/5/2017

01/5/2017

$1,001 - $15,000

$1,001 - $15,000

$1,001 - $15,000

$1,001 - $15,000

$1,001 - $15,000



ID

Owner Asset

Coach, Inc. (COH)

FILING STATUS: New

Colgate-Palmolive Company (CL)

FILING StaTUS: New

Emerson Electric Company (EMR)

FiLING StaTUS: New

Energy Transfer Partners 29273RBA6

FILING StATUS: New
DEescripTiON: Notes, 3.259%, Due 11/01/2066

Enterprise Products Operating
29379VAN3

FILING STATUS: New

DescripTiON: Notes, 7.000%, Due 06/01/2067

Exxon Mobil Corporation (XOM)

FILING StaTUS: New

General Mills, Inc. (GIS)

FiLING StaTUS: New

Intel Corporation (INTC)

FILING STATUS: New

International Business Machines
Corporation (IBM)

FiLING StaTUS: New

Johnson & Johnson (JNJ)

FILING STATUS: New

Lockheed Martin Corporation (LMT)

FILING StaTUS: New

LyondellBasell Industries NV Ordinary
Shares Class A (LYB)

FILING StaTUS: New

Mastercard Incorporated (MA)

FiLING StaTUS: New

Transaction Date

12/21/2016

12/21/2016

12/21/2016

12/20/2016

12/20/2016

12/21/2016

12/14/2016

12/21/2016

12/21/2016

12/21/2016

12/21/2016

12/21/2016

12/21/2016

Notification Amount

Date
01/5/2017

01/5/2017

01/5/2017

01/5/2017

01/5/2017

01/5/2017

01/5/2017

01/5/2017

01/5/2017

01/5/2017

01/5/2017

01/5/2017

01/5/2017

$1,001 - $15,000

$1,001 - $15,000

$1,001 - $15,000

$50,001 - $100,000

$15,001 - $50,000

$1,001 - $15,000

$1,001 - $15,000

$1,001 - $15,000

$1,001 - $15,000

$1,001 - $15,000

$1,001 - $15,000

$1,001 - $15,000

$1,001 - $15,000



ID Owner Asset Transaction Date Notification Amount

Type Date
McDonald's Corporation (MCD) S 12/21/2016 01/5/2017 $1,001 - $15,000
FILING STATUS: New
Pepsico, Inc. (PEP) S 12/21/2016 01/5/2017 $1,001 - $15,000
FILING StaTUS: New
Philip Morris International Inc (PM) S 12/21/2016 01/5/2017 $1,001 - $15,000
FiLING STATUS: New
Seagate Technology PLC - Ordinary S 12/21/2016 01/5/2017 $1,001 - $15,000
Shares (STX)
FiLING StaTUS: New
TJX Companies, Inc. (TJX) S 12/21/2016 01/5/2017 $1,001 - $15,000
FILING STATUS: New
TransCanada PipeLines Ltd 89352HAC3 S 12/20/2016 01/5/2017 $50,001 - $100,000
FILING STATUS: New
DescripTION: Notes, 6.350%, Due 05/15/2067
United Parcel Service, Inc. (UPS) S 12/21/2016 01/5/2017 $1,001 - $15,000

FILING STATUS: New

INITIAL PUBLIC QOFFERINGS

C Yes ® No

CERTIFICATION AND SIGNATURE

[¥ I CERTIFY that the statements I have made on the attached Periodic Transaction Report are true, complete, and correct to the
best of my knowledge and belief.

Digitally Signed: Hon. Bill Flores , 01/17/2017



