

Clerk of the House of Representatives • Legislative Resource Center • 135 Cannon Building • Washington, DC 20515

FILER INFORMATION

Name:Hon. Bill FloresStatus:MemberState/District:TX17

TRANSACTIONS

ID	Owner	Asset	Transaction Type	Date	Notification Date	Amount
		3M Company (MMM) Filing Status: New	S	12/21/2016	01/5/2017	\$1,001 - \$15,000
		Accenture plc Class A Ordinary Shares (ACN) Filing Status: New	S	12/21/2016	01/5/2017	\$1,001 - \$15,000
		AIM Infrastructure MLP Associates Fund LP FILING STATUS: New	S		12/12/2016	\$1,001 - \$15,000
		DESCRIPTION: Special Distribution final sale pr	oceeds from the F	und's sale of A	merican Midstreai	m Partners
		Altria Group, Inc. (MO) Filing Status: New	S	12/21/2016	01/5/2017	\$1,001 - \$15,000
		Apple Inc. (AAPL) Filing Status: New	S	12/21/2016	01/6/2017	\$1,001 - \$15,000
		AT&T Inc. (T) Filing Status: New	S	12/21/2016	01/5/2017	\$1,001 - \$15,000
		Automatic Data Processing, Inc. (ADP) Filing Status: New	S	12/21/2016	01/5/2017	\$1,001 - \$15,000
		Capital One Financial Corporation (COF) Filing Status: New	S	12/21/2016	01/5/2017	\$1,001 - \$15,000

ID	Owner	Asset	Transaction Type	Date	Notification Date	Amount
		Coach, Inc. (COH) Filing Status: New	S	12/21/2016	01/5/2017	\$1,001 - \$15,000
		Colgate-Palmolive Company (CL) Filing Status: New	S	12/21/2016	01/5/2017	\$1,001 - \$15,000
		Emerson Electric Company (EMR) Filing Status: New	S	12/21/2016	01/5/2017	\$1,001 - \$15,000
		Energy Transfer Partners 29273RBA6 Filing Status: New Description: Notes, 3.259%, Due 11/01/2066	S	12/20/2016	01/5/2017	\$50,001 - \$100,000
		Enterprise Products Operating 29379VAN3 FILING STATUS: New DESCRIPTION: Notes, 7.000%, Due 06/01/2067	S 7	12/20/2016	01/5/2017	\$15,001 - \$50,000
		Exxon Mobil Corporation (XOM) Filing Status: New	S	12/21/2016	01/5/2017	\$1,001 - \$15,000
		General Mills, Inc. (GIS) Filing Status: New	S	12/14/2016	01/5/2017	\$1,001 - \$15,000
		Intel Corporation (INTC) Filing Status: New	S	12/21/2016	01/5/2017	\$1,001 - \$15,000
		International Business Machines Corporation (IBM) FILING STATUS: New	S	12/21/2016	01/5/2017	\$1,001 - \$15,000
		Johnson & Johnson (JNJ) Filing Status: New	S	12/21/2016	01/5/2017	\$1,001 - \$15,000
		Lockheed Martin Corporation (LMT) Filing Status: New	S	12/21/2016	01/5/2017	\$1,001 - \$15,000
		LyondellBasell Industries NV Ordinary Shares Class A (LYB) FILING STATUS: New	S	12/21/2016	01/5/2017	\$1,001 - \$15,000
		Mastercard Incorporated (MA) Filing Status: New	S	12/21/2016	01/5/2017	\$1,001 - \$15,000

ID	Owner	Asset	Transaction Type	Date	Notification Date	Amount
		McDonald's Corporation (MCD) Filing Status: New	S	12/21/2016	01/5/2017	\$1,001 - \$15,000
		Pepsico, Inc. (PEP) Filing Status: New	S	12/21/2016	01/5/2017	\$1,001 - \$15,000
		Philip Morris International Inc (PM) Filing Status: New	S	12/21/2016	01/5/2017	\$1,001 - \$15,000
		Seagate Technology PLC - Ordinary Shares (STX) Filing Status: New	S	12/21/2016	01/5/2017	\$1,001 - \$15,000
		TJX Companies, Inc. (TJX) Filing Status: New	S	12/21/2016	01/5/2017	\$1,001 - \$15,000
		TransCanada PipeLines Ltd 89352HAC3 Filing Status: New Description: Notes, 6.350%, Due 05/15/2067		12/20/2016	01/5/2017	\$50,001 - \$100,000
		United Parcel Service, Inc. (UPS) Filing Status: New	S	12/21/2016	01/5/2017	\$1,001 - \$15,000

INITIAL PUBLIC OFFERINGS

€ Yes € No

CERTIFICATION AND SIGNATURE

I CERTIFY that the statements I have made on the attached Periodic Transaction Report are true, complete, and correct to the best of my knowledge and belief.

Digitally Signed: Hon. Bill Flores , 01/17/2017